
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3136
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2003
RAPE CRISIS INTERVENTION CENTRES
A.C. JOSE

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Rape Crises Intervention Centres, New Delhi, received many complaints of assault and rape during the period of 2002-03; and

(b) if so, the details and the status of the cases thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI JASKAUR MEENA)

(a)&(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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